Based on the performance of the candidates in the Preliminary Examination for the post of Secretariat
Assistant (Urdu) held from 5th to 8th July, 2018, the cut off Percentile rank for shortlisting the
candidates for the next stage of recruitment process for the post i.e. Typing Skill Test are as under: -

UNRESERVED (UR): 71.5063291139

OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES (OBC): 71.5063291139
SCHEDULED CASTE (SC): 71.5063291139

SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST): 71.5063291139

PwD {Orthopedically Handicapped, (OL/BL), Hearing Handicapped)}:62.8613245518

Accordingly, category-wise list of the candidtes shortlisted for the Typing Skill Test is as under:
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Application
Number
1179644

1161358
1159613
1050700
1032224
1035754
1191643
1048992
1040562
1099676
1166299
1055004
1155324
1176594
1163581
1175239
1148109
1133743
1178447
1175171
1032320
1001028
1047079

Roll Number

1928065931
1927130104
1802039071
2501012266
1921064253
3311074307
2401068953
3307053144
3304052426
1918105971
3312160792
1916062981
1921064335
3302093643
1928027326
3306159595
3702162253
1936047485
1205100346
1924026260
1921007330
1920128129
3310160379

UNRESERVED (UR)

Candidate Full Name

ABBAS HASAN NAQVI
FOZIA KHAN
PRACHI RAJPUT
NARENDER MOHAN PANDEY
ANKITA
SMRITI SINGH
MOHAMMAD MISBAH
PRIYANKA MISHRA
KRITIKA TRIPATHI TRIPATHI
PRIYANKA LUTHRA
SOUMYA DUBEY
SHRUTI VASHISHTH
SPARSH PETER
SHWETA BHATT
PRIYANKA
MOHD KASHIF KHAN
MOHSIN RAHMAN
RITU KUNDU
SHIVANI PANDEY
JYOTI KARAKOTI
POOJA
RANI KUMARI
EKTA SHUKLA

Father Full Name

BAQUIR HASAN NAQVI
ABID KHAN
CHANDER PREKASH
MOHAN LAL PANDEY
RAJESH KUMAR TRIPATHI
RAJ BAHADUR SINGH
BADAR MAIJEED
HARI MANGAL MISHRA
SUBHASH CHANDRA TRIPATHI
SANTLAL LUTHRA
CHANDRA PRAKASH DUBEY
NAGENDRA VASHISHTH
NIRMAL PETER
RAKESH SARASWAT
PRITAM SINGH
KHURSHED AKHTAR
MAHMOODUR RAHMAN
BAUIT SINGH KUNDU
SURENDRA PANDEY
DOL SINGH KARAKOTI
SUSHEEL KUMAR
MADHU KANT MISHRA
RAM KRIPAL SHUKLA
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28
29
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1107595
1159467
1059387
1114528
1165400
1022341

Application
Number
1000197

1152979
1145679
1207159
1207746
1153638
1105185
1081478
1032007
1006053
1129786
1096716
1024950
1130576
1150888
1107646
1066536
1178249
1089809

Application
Number
1170366

1112732
1000274
1154286
1157704

1931087474
1904124714
2202132846
1920128466
1917006192
3705056444

OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES (OBC)

Roll Number

1911126307
1925151170
1924150990
1701145052
2201111018
1923129106
1927086634
1933131386
3701140576
1902059914
1920106640
1902102294
1205037551
3701055350
3302158709
3304115932
1907103413
1916148877
1907004121

Roll Number

1913105110
1907040533
1935067424
1919106307
1918063417

PREETI
KAVITA GUPTA
KM RASHI TALIYAN
SONAM
SABA KHAN
MD ARSHAD IQBAL

Candidate Full Name

SUNIL KUMAR MAHATO
CHIRAG RAJPUT
SHABANA KHAN
AADISH VERMA

DOLLY
SONAM PAL
IMRAN AHMAD
MAMTA YADAV
TANYA BHARTI
AJAY DASHARATH PATIL
JYOTI RANI

MD ADNAN SALEHEEN

FAIZAN RASHID
MD FARMAN ALAM
DEEPSHIKHA MOURYA
HINA KAUSAR
UJJAINI  DHEEMAN
ZEENAT MARIYAM
MOHAMMAD ASIM
SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)

Candidate Full Name

PARVEEN NA CHHILLAR
ROHIT KUMAR YADAV
RAHUL BHATIA
MUKESH KUMAR
MANOJ KUMAR

RAMBHAJ ATTRI
BISHAN SWAROOP GUPTA
DALIEET
KRISHAN KUMAR
QAYYUM KHAN
AYUB SIDDIQUE

Father Full Name

RABINDER NATH MAHATO
GULSHAN KUMAR RAJPUT
KAMRUDDIN KHAN
RAJESH KUMAR
VINESH PRASAD
SUSHIL KUMAR
SIRAJUDDIN SAIFI
RAJPAL YADAV
NAWAL PRASAD
DASHARATH BHIKA PATIL
RAJESH PRASAD GUPTA
MD NOMAN RIZW]I
INTEKHAB AHMED
MD JALIL UDDIN
VISHNAU KUMAR MOURYA
RAIS AHMAD
MOHAN PAL DHEEMAN
SHAHID MASHOOQUE KHAN
MOHAMMAD HAFEEZ

Father Full Name

BALJEET NA SINGH
ASHOK KUMAR YADAV
SOHAN LAL BHATIA
SHANKER LAL
RAJ KARAN



6 1075487 1905003747 KAPIL SATISH KUMAR
7 1067138 3401161129 AJAY KUMAR VERMA VINOD KUMAR
8 1103027 3702140715 SANJAY RABI DAS HURO RABI DAS
9 1148950 @ 1501079188 SURYAKANTA BEHERA GOLEKHA BEHERA GOLEKHA
SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) -
SI. No Application Roll Number Candidate Full Name Father Full Name
Number
1 1055866 1916105452 SANJAY KUMAR MEENA LALLU MEENA
2 1048384 1902080651 MUNIRAJ MEENA SHYAM LAL MEENA
3 1006906 2901092170 RAJESH KUMAR MEENA MURARI LAL MEENA
PwD {Orthopedically Handicapped, (OL/BL), Hearing Handicapped)}
SI. No Application Roll Number Candidate Full Name Father Full Name
Number
1 1156618 2201029616 RAJUDDIN RAISUDDIN
2 1120489 1926065642 ACHIT TIWARI RAKESH KUMAR TIWARI

Candidates are being admitted to the examination based on the declaration given by them in their
applications as to their eligibility. The mere fact that an Admit Card has been issued to the candidate and
he/she has been allowed to appear in an Examination/ Skill Test/ Interview, etc. does not mean that
his/her candidature has been finally cleared by the Secretariat or that entries made by the candidate in
his/ her application have been accepted by the Secretariat as true and correct or he/she has been found
eligible for the post applied for. Candidate should satisfy himself/herself regarding possession of the
required qualifications, age etc. as stipulated for the post he/she has applied for before appearing in the
Examination.

Admit card and Schedule of the Typing Skill Test shall be made available on the website of Rajya Sabha in
due course. Candidates are advised to regularly visit the webpage of Recruitment Cell on the website of
Rajya Sabha (http://rajyasabha.nic.in).

Recruitment Cell
Rajya Sabha Secretariat

24.09.2018



