Based on the performance of the candidates in the Preliminary Examination for the post of Secretariat Assistant (Urdu) held from 5th to 8th July, 2018, the cut off Percentile rank for shortlisting the candidates for the next stage of recruitment process for the post i.e. Typing Skill Test are as under: -

UNRESERVED (UR): 71.5063291139

OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES (OBC): 71.5063291139

SCHEDULED CASTE (SC): 71.5063291139

SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST): 71.5063291139

PwD {Orthopedically Handicapped, (OL/BL), Hearing Handicapped)}:62.8613245518

Accordingly, category-wise list of the candidtes shortlisted for the Typing Skill Test is as under:

UNRESERVED (UR)

SI. No	Application Number	Roll Number	Candidate Full Name	Father Full Name
1	1179644	1928065931	ABBAS HASAN NAQVI	BAQUIR HASAN NAQVI
2	1161358	1927130104	FOZIA KHAN	ABID KHAN
3	1159613	1802039071	PRACHI RAJPUT	CHANDER PREKASH
4	1050700	2501012266	NARENDER MOHAN PANDEY	MOHAN LAL PANDEY
5	1032224	1921064253	ANKITA	RAJESH KUMAR TRIPATHI
6	1035754	3311074307	SMRITI SINGH	RAJ BAHADUR SINGH
7	1191643	2401068953	MOHAMMAD MISBAH	BADAR MAJEED
8	1048992	3307053144	PRIYANKA MISHRA	HARI MANGAL MISHRA
9	1040562	3304052426	KRITIKA TRIPATHI TRIPATHI	SUBHASH CHANDRA TRIPATHI
10	1099676	1918105971	PRIYANKA LUTHRA	SANTLAL LUTHRA
11	1166299	3312160792	SOUMYA DUBEY	CHANDRA PRAKASH DUBEY
12	1055004	1916062981	SHRUTI VASHISHTH	NAGENDRA VASHISHTH
13	1155324	1921064335	SPARSH PETER	NIRMAL PETER
14	1176594	3302093643	SHWETA BHATT	RAKESH SARASWAT
15	1163581	1928027326	PRIYANKA	PRITAM SINGH
16	1175239	3306159595	MOHD KASHIF KHAN	KHURSHED AKHTAR
17	1148109	3702162253	MOHSIN RAHMAN	MAHMOODUR RAHMAN
18	1133743	1936047485	RITU KUNDU	BALJIT SINGH KUNDU
19	1178447	1205100346	SHIVANI PANDEY	SURENDRA PANDEY
20	1175171	1924026260	JYOTI KARAKOTI	DOL SINGH KARAKOTI
21	1032320	1921007330	POOJA	SUSHEEL KUMAR
22	1001028	1920128129	RANI KUMARI	MADHU KANT MISHRA
23	1047079	3310160379	EKTA SHUKLA	RAM KRIPAL SHUKLA

24	1107595	1931087474	PREETI	RAMBHAJ ATTRI
25	1159467	1904124714	KAVITA GUPTA	BISHAN SWAROOP GUPTA
26	1059387	2202132846	KM RASHI TALIYAN	DALJEET
27	1114528	1920128466	SONAM	KRISHAN KUMAR
28	1165400	1917006192	SABA KHAN	QAYYUM KHAN
29	1022341	3705056444	MD ARSHAD IQBAL	AYUB SIDDIQUE
		0.	THER BACKWARD CLASSES (OBC	c)
SI. No	Application Number	Roll Number	Candidate Full Name	Father Full Name
1	1000197	1911126307	SUNIL KUMAR MAHATO	RABINDER NATH MAHATO
2	1152979	1925151170	CHIRAG RAJPUT	GULSHAN KUMAR RAJPUT
3	1145679	1924150990	SHABANA KHAN	KAMRUDDIN KHAN
4	1207159	1701145052	AADISH VERMA	rajesh kumar
5	1207746	2201111018	DOLLY	VINESH PRASAD
6	1153638	1923129106	SONAM PAL	SUSHIL KUMAR
7	1105185	1927086634	IMRAN AHMAD	SIRAJUDDIN SAIFI
8	1081478	1933131386	MAMTA YADAV	RAJPAL YADAV
9	1032007	3701140576	TANYA BHARTI	NAWAL PRASAD
10	1006053	1902059914	AJAY DASHARATH PATIL	DASHARATH BHIKA PATIL
11	1129786	1920106640	JYOTI RANI	RAJESH PRASAD GUPTA
12	1096716	1902102294	MD ADNAN SALEHEEN	MD NOMAN RIZWI
13	1024950	1205037551	FAIZAN RASHID	INTEKHAB AHMED
14	1130576	3701055350	MD FARMAN ALAM	MD JALIL UDDIN
15	1150888	3302158709	DEEPSHIKHA MOURYA	VISHNAU KUMAR MOURYA
16	1107646	3304115932	HINA KAUSAR	RAIS AHMAD
17	1066536	1907103413	UJJAINI DHEEMAN	MOHAN PAL DHEEMAN
18	1178249	1916148877	ZEENAT MARIYAM	SHAHID MASHOOQUE KHAN
19	1089809	1907004121	MOHAMMAD ASIM	MOHAMMAD HAFEEZ
			SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)	
SI. No	Application Number	Roll Number	Candidate Full Name	Father Full Name
1	1170366	1913105110	PARVEEN NA CHHILLAR	BALJEET NA SINGH
2	1112732	1907040533	ROHIT KUMAR YADAV	ASHOK KUMAR YADAV
3	1000274	1935067424	RAHUL BHATIA	SOHAN LAL BHATIA
4	1154286	1919106307	MUKESH KUMAR	SHANKER LAL
5	1157704	1918063417	MANOJ KUMAR	RAJ KARAN

9	1148950	1501079188	SURYAKANTA BEHERA	GOLEKHA BEHERA GOLEKHA
8	1103027	3702140715	SANJAY RABI DAS	HURO RABI DAS
7	1067138	3401161129	AJAY KUMAR VERMA	VINOD KUMAR
6	1075487	1905003747	KAPIL	SATISH KUMAR

SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST)

SI. No	Application Number	Roll Number	Candidate Full Name	Father Full Name
1	1055866	1916105452	SANJAY KUMAR MEENA	LALLU MEENA
2	1048384	1902080651	MUNIRAJ MEENA	SHYAM LAL MEENA
3	1006906	2901092170	RAJESH KUMAR MEENA	MURARI LAL MEENA

PwD {Orthopedically Handicapped, (OL/BL), Hearing Handicapped)}

SI. No	Application Number	Roll Number	Candidate Full Name	Father Full Name
1	1156618	2201029616	RAJUDDIN	RAISUDDIN
2	1120489	1926065642	ACHIT TIWARI	RAKESH KUMAR TIWARI

Candidates are being admitted to the examination based on the declaration given by them in their applications as to their eligibility. The mere fact that an Admit Card has been issued to the candidate and he/she has been allowed to appear in an Examination/ Skill Test/ Interview, etc. does not mean that his/her candidature has been finally cleared by the Secretariat or that entries made by the candidate in his/ her application have been accepted by the Secretariat as true and correct or he/she has been found eligible for the post applied for. Candidate should satisfy himself/herself regarding possession of the required qualifications, age etc. as stipulated for the post he/she has applied for before appearing in the Examination.

Admit card and Schedule of the Typing Skill Test shall be made available on the website of Rajya Sabha in due course. Candidates are advised to regularly visit the webpage of Recruitment Cell on the website of Rajya Sabha (http://rajyasabha.nic.in).

Recruitment Cell
Rajya Sabha Secretariat
24.09.2018